FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 11/2/2023 12:00:00 AM SUBJECT: DPD raises \$1000 through the Pink Patch Project BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE:

DPD raises \$1000 through the Pink Patch Project

The Duluth Police Department would like to thank everyone who donated and supported the Pink Patch Project. This is the third consecutive year the Duluth Police Department has participated in the campaign. With your support, we raised \$1000, with all proceeds going to the American Cancer Society in their mission of treating all cancers.

Next October, we'll return for the fourth year to raise money for the American Cancer Society through the Pink Patch Project campaign. We'll yet again be selling pink commemorative patches and pink koozies.

###

Thank you! PINK PATCH PROJEP EST. 1870 POL